High-Speed 12-Bit A/D Converters
With External Reference Input
1 0
0 0
00
00
1
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

High-Speed 12-Bit A/D Converters
With External Reference Input
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. R A N G E P I N - P A C K A G E L l ^ E < f [ P J 7 Y
MAX 183AENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Plastic DIP + 1 / 2
MAX183BENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX183AEWG -40 C to +85 C 24 Wide SO ± 1 / 2
MAX 183BEWG -40 C to +85 C 24 Wide SO ± 1
5ps M a x i m u m C o n v e r s i o n T i m e
MAX184ACNG 0 C lo +70 C 24 Plastic DIP ~±1/2~
MAX184BCNG 0 C to +70 C 24 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX184ACWG 0 C to +70 C 24 Wide SO ± 1 / 2
MAX184BCWG 0 C to +70 C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX184BC/D 0 C to +70 C Dice ' ± 1
MAX184AENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Plastic DIP ± 1 / 2
MAX184BENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX184AEWG -40 C to +85 C 24 Wide SO ± 1 / 2
MAX184BEWG -40 C to +85 C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX 184AMRG -55 C to +125 C 24 C E R D I P " ± 3 / 4
MAX184BMRG -55 C to +125 C 24 C E R D I P " ±1
10| js M a x i m u m C o n v e r s i o n T ime
MAX185ACNG 0 C to + 70 C 24 Plastic DIP ± 1 / 2
MAX185BCNG 0 C to +70 C 24 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX 185ACWG 0 C to +70 C 24 Wide SO ± 1 / 2
MAX 185BCWG 0 C t o +70 C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX185BC/D 0 C to +70 C Dice* ±1
MAX185AENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Plastic DIP + 1 / 2
MAX185BENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX185AEWG -40 C t o +85 C 24 Wide SO ± 1 / 2
MAX185BFWG -40 C lo +85 C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX185AMRG -55 C to + 125 C 24 C E R D I P " ± 3 / 4
MAX185BMRG -55 C to + 125 C 24 C E R D I P " ±1
" ConsulI factory for dice specifications.
* Contact lactory lor processing lo Mil -S1D-883
Maxim cannot assume responsibility lei use ol any ciicuitry ether Hian circuitry cntuciy cmbcctieU in i M. mm i>n ' ^; icrrt p.. item r < c.< • :ms .c \ i
Maxim reserves the right to change thiri circuitry and siaecificaticns v, thou! 'iotice a! any <:mc